
 

 P.O. BOX 119 
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

File No: NWB3KIM 
                  (previously N5L4-1441) 

May 30, 2002 

To: Distribution List 
 
     Re: Municipality of Kimmirut 
 

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for permit renewal on April 23, 2002 
from the Hamlet of Kimmirut  on behalf of the Municipality. 

 
Notice of this application will be posted at local organizations in Kimmirut. 
 
The following documents are available through the internet on our ftp site at 
ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the folder “NWB3KIM”.  
- notice (in English and Inuktitut)  
- cover letter dated April 15, 2002 
- application form for existing site 
- application form for proposed site 
- executive summary in English and Inuktitut 
- municipal questionnaire 
- maps 
- appendix A – existing facilities 
- appendix B – proposed facilities 
- appendix C – Health Assessment Report – Population Estimates & Projections – 

Reviewer Correspondence re May 17, 2001 application 
- Sewage & solid waste – site selection 
- Sanitary site assessment & closure plan 
 
NWB3KIM is exempt from screening by NIRB and conformity review by NPC.  The 
Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with regard to this 
project before June 28, 2002. 
 
Sincerely, 
Original signed by 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu, A/Licensing Administrator 
 

   cc. Distribution List 
 
 

ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com/�


 

 
 
Hamlet of Kimmirut  – NWB3KIM – May 30, 2002 
(Previous License No. N5L4-1441) 
 
Hamlet of Kimmirut  Tommy Akavak     (867) 939-2045 
 
NTI    Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
QIA, Lands   Solamie Shoo  lands@nunanet.com  (867) 979-1491 
QWB    QWB   qwbrwo@nunanet.com (867) 979-1491 
NWBM   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwbm.com (867) 979-7785 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca  (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca (867) 979-8039 
EC-Yellowknife  Paula Pacholek paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca (867) 873-8185 
 
DSD    Paul Partridge  ppartridge@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5980 
Baf-Health Board  Bruce Trotter  btrotter@gov.nu.ca  (867) 979-7659 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 979-5811 
 
Hamlet of Kimmirut  FAX (867) 939-2045 
QIA-Kimmirut  FAX (867) 939-2038 
HTO-Kimmirut  FAX (867) 939-2112 
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